FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619A				
		07-14-1999 101090461		. Department of Commerce tent and Trademark Office PATENT	
		emarks: Please record the att	ached original document(s) or copy(ies).	
Submissio	n Type	Conveyance Type			
New		Assignment	Security Agreer		
Documei	ssion (Non-Recordation)	License	Change of Nam	e	
	on of PTO Error	Merger	Other		
Reel #	Frame #		U.S. Government]	
Correctiv	ve Document	(For U	se ONLY by U.S. Government Ag	encies)	
Reel #	Frame #	Depa	artmental File	ecret File	
Conveying	Party(ies)	Mark if additional name	es of conveying parties	Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)	Zeev Collin			06 23 1999	
Name (line 2)					
Second Pa	rty Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name (line 1)	Tal Tamir	Month Day Year 06 20 1999			
Name (line 2)					
Receiving	Party	Mark if additional name	es of receiving parties		
Name (line 1)	Conexant Systems, Inc	If document to be recorder is an assignment and the			
Name (line 2)	receiving party is domiciled in the				
Address (line 1)	4211 Jambarge Dood	States, an appointment of a domestic			
Audress (line 1)	4311 Jamboree Road representative is attack (Designation must be a separate document fro				
Address (line 2)				Assignment.)	
Address (line 3)	Newport Beach City	California State/Country	92660-309 Zip Code		
Domestic F _{Name}	Representative Name a Joseph W. King, Jr., E	nd Address Ente	r for the first Receiving Party		
Address (line 1)	4311 Jamboree Road				
Address (line 2)	Newport Beach, California 92660-3095				
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4) 12/1999 NTHAI1	00000178 09192627				
	40.00 BP	FOR OFFICE USE ON	NLY		
FC:581			inutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded	Including time for reviewing the nd Trademark Office, Chief	

PATENT REEL: 010083 FRAME: 0011

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(512) 499-6200			
Name	Russell C. Scott		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Address (line 1)	Akin, Gump, Strauss, Ha	auer & Feld, L.L.P.				
Address (line 2)	816 Congress Avenue, Su	uite 1900				
Address (line 3)	Austin, Texas 78701					
Address (line 4)						
Pages	Enter the total number of p including any attachments	pages of the attached conveyance document	# 3			
Application	Number(s) or Patent Nu	umber(s) Mark if additional numbers atta	ached			
Enter	either the Patent Application Num	ber or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers fo				
	tent Application Number	(s) Patent Nur	mber(s)			
09/192,627						
	being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pa named executing inventor.	atent Application, enter the date the patent application was	Month Day Year			
Patent Coon	eration Treaty (PCT)					
r atent coop	eration meaty (FOT)	PCT PCT				
Enter PCT a	oplication number					
only if a U.S.	Application Number	PCT PCT	PCT			
has not beer	assigned.					
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1						
Fee Amount	Fee Ame	ount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 4	10.00			
Method of Pa Deposit Acc		d 🔀 Deposit Account 🗌				
(Enter for paym	ent by deposit account or if addition	onal fees can be charged to the account.)				
		Deposit Account Number: # 0	1-0660			
		Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	No 🗌			
Statement an	nd Signature					
To the l attache	best of my knowledge and	d belief, the foregoing information is true an he original document. Charges to deposit ac	d correct and any ccount are			
Russell C. S	Scott	Kunell C Aust	July 7, 1999			
Name of Pe	rson Signing	Signature	Date			

PATENT REEL: 010083 FRAME: 0012

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS Zeev Collin and Tal Tamir, hereinafter sometimes referred to as "said inventors," have invented certain new and useful improvements in METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MONITORING, CONTROLLING AND CONFIGURING LOCAL COMMUNICATION DEVICES, which invention or inventions (hereinafter referred to as "invention") have been disclosed to and filed, under Docket No. 97RSS513CIP, in the patent files of their employer, CONEXANT SYSTEMS, INC., 4311 Jamboree Road, Newport Beach, CA 92660-3095, and which invention will be covered by a patent application having Serial No.09/192,627 and being filed November 16, 1998.

WHEREAS, CONEXANT SYSTEMS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at Newport Beach, California, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, improvements, application, and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereupon, together with any and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said inventors have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto CONEXANT SYSTEMS, INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, or any reissue or re-examination thereof, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries; said invention and application to be held and enjoyed by the said CONEXANT SYSTEMS, INC., for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent on same will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said inventors had this Assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, said inventors agree to sign all lawful papers necessary or helpful in obtaining a patent on said invention or in filing any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, or reissue application on said invention or in obtaining any re-examination thereof.

Docket No. 97RSS513CIP

Executed at the location of <u>Conexant Systems</u>, Inc. Newport Beach, CA Orange County (City/County)

this <u>23</u> day of <u>June</u>, 19____.

First Inventor

Z. Collin

Date: 6/27/99 Witness: Heather Spence

Executed at the location of <u>Herzelia</u> Israe, (City/County)

this <u>20</u> day of <u>June</u>, 1999.

Second Inventor

Tal Tam, V MC Tal Tamir

Witness: Noga Segal Date: 20/06/99